
Limagrain UK, Rothwell, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, LN7 6DT
Tel: 01472 371471            Email: enquiries@limagrain.co.uk
www.lgseeds.co.uk      @LGSeedsUK @LGSeedsUK

lg anarion
BREEDERS REFERENCE: LE17/340  TRIaL STATUS: national listed

fully loaded clubroot resistant hybrid with high yield potential and 
robust disease resistance 

KEY STRENGTHS
High yielding fully loaded clubroot resistant variety

..............
Short robust plant type with good standing

..............
Very good disease resistance package with particularly good LLS resistance

..............
Rapid autumn growth

..............
Very good winter hardiness

FU
LL

Y 
LO

AD
ED

 H
YB

RI
D

67

**Data from NIAB trials. On the 1-9 scales, high figures indicate that a variety shows the character 
to a high degree (e.g. high resistance). [ ] = limited data. Agronomic features marked with * are 
breeders perspective.

92

-

  
 

6.4

8

145

5.7

8.1

R

46.7

NIAB TAG Trials**

LG Trials (Fife)

Agronomic  
Characteristics

Early Vigour

Stem Stiffness

Plant Height (cm)

Earliness of Flowering

Earliness of Maturity

Pod Shatter Resistance

Oil Content  
(@ 9% Moisture)

96

5.21

  
 

6.3

8

143

2.7

7.3

R

45.2

LG anARION

110

5.77

  
 

6.9

7

144

3.7

7.6

R

45.7

aURELIA

97

5.08

  
 

6.4

8

159

4.4

7.7

-

45.4

aCACIA Crossfit

* *

% controls
T/ha



Limagrain UK, Rothwell, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, LN7 6DT
Tel: 01472 371471            Email: enquiries@limagrain.co.uk
www.lgseeds.co.uk      @LGSeedsUK @LGSeedsUK

lg anarion
BREEDERS REFERENCE: LE17/340  TRIaL STATUS: national listed

fully loaded clubroot resistant hybrid with high yield potential and 
robust disease resistance 

AGRONOMIC PROFILE

SOWING WINDOW

FU
LL

Y 
LO

AD
ED

 H
YB

RI
D

LG Anarion was the first clubroot resistant variety to be listed in the UK which combines TuYV, and 
Pod Shatter resistance along with RLM7 resistance to phoma. LG Anarion is nationally listed and has 
been through internal and independent trials in the UK for several seasons. LG Anarion has very 
good autumn grown and exceptional winter hardiness. A shorter stiffer plant type with very strong 
spring vigour, from internal scoring Anarion has solid resistance to both LLS and Phoma.

  June July August September October

Recommended Sowing Period
Potential Sowing Period depending on seasonal conditions

Data from NIAB trials. On the 1-9 scales, high figures indicate that a variety shows the character to a high degree (e.g. high resistance). [ ] = limited data. 
Agronomic features marked with * are breeders perspective.


