

LG ANARION

FULLY LOADED CLUBROOT RESISTANT HYBRID WITH HIGH YIELD POTENTIAL AND ROBUST DISEASE RESISTANCE

KEY STRENGTHS

High yielding fully loaded clubroot resistant variety

Short robust plant type with good standing

Very good disease resistance package with particularly good LLS resistance

Rapid autumn growth

Very good winter hardiness













	LG ANARION	AURELIA	ACACIA	Crossfit
NIAB TAG Trials** % controls LG Trials (Fife) <i>T/ha</i>	96 5.21	110 5.77	97 5.08	92 -
Agronomic Characteristics				
Early Vigour	6.3	6.9	6.4	6.4
Stem Stiffness	8	7	8	8
Plant Height (cm)	143	144	159	145
Earliness of Flowering	2.7	3.7	4.4	5.7
Earliness of Maturity	7.3	7.6	7.7	8.1
Pod Shatter Resistance	R	R	-	R
Oil Content (@ 9% Moisture)	45.2	45.7	45.4	46.7

^{**}Data from NIAB trials. On the 1-9 scales, high figures indicate that a variety shows the character to a high degree (e.g. high resistance). [] = limited data. Agronomic features marked with * are breeders perspective.













LG ANARION

BREEDERS REFERENCE: LE17/340 TRIAL STATUS: NATIONAL LISTED

FULLY LOADED CLUBROOT RESISTANT HYBRID WITH HIGH YIELD POTENTIAL AND ROBUST DISEASE RESISTANCE

AGRONOMIC PROFILE

Agronomic Profile

Stem Canker 6 **Light Leaf Spot** Earliness of maturity 5 Earliness of flowering 5 Stem stiffness 8 Lodging 9 Autumn Vigour* 8 Spring Vigour* 2 10

Data from NIAB trials. On the 1-9 scales, high figures indicate that a variety shows the character to a high degree (e.g. high resistance). [] = limited data. Agronomic features marked with * are breeders perspective.

SOWING WINDOW

June July August September October

Recommended Sowing Period

Potential Sowing Period depending on seasonal conditions

LG Anarion was the first clubroot resistant variety to be listed in the UK which combines TuYV, and Pod Shatter resistance along with RLM7 resistance to phoma. LG Anarion is nationally listed and has been through internal and independent trials in the UK for several seasons. LG Anarion has very good autumn grown and exceptional winter hardiness. A shorter stiffer plant type with very strong spring vigour, from internal scoring Anarion has solid resistance to both LLS and Phoma.

Limagrain UK, Rothwell, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, LN7 6DT Tel: 01472 371471 Email: enquiries@limagrain.co.uk

